



**ODISHA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking)**

Mahanadi Birupa Group of Projects, Cuttack

TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender call notice No. 01/26-27/OCCL/MBGP/2026-27 Dt.04.07.2026

(Percentage Rate Tender)

PRICE BID (COVER-II)

Name of work:-

**Improvement to Chitrotpala left embankment
from RD 22.700Km to 24.200Km.**

Particulars of the bidder
(Details to be filled in by the bidder in the blank spaces)

Name of the bidder

.....

Address of the bidder :

Telephone No. – Land line : _____ Mobile : _____

Email ID : _____

OCC Ltd. Enlistment No. of bidder : _____

Signature of the bidder
with seal

Contractor

Senior Manager (Civil)

**DETAILS OF DEMAND DRAFTS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDER WITH THE
FINANCIAL BID (COVER-II)**

(DETAILS TO BE FILLED IN BY THE BIDDER)

**1. DETAILS OF ADDL. PERFORMANCE SECURITY (IF ANY) SUBMITTED BY THE
BIDDER**

Additional Performance Security Rs. _____

(Rupees _____) only vide

A/C Payee D.D. No. _____ Dated _____ issued by

_____ Bank, _____ Branch in

favour of **Odisha Construction Corporation Ltd payable at Cuttack.**

Signature of "Bidder" with seal

Contractor

Senior Manager (Civil)

BILL OF QUANTITY AND
PRICE SCHEDULE

BOQ FOR: - "IMPROVEMENT TO CHITROTPALA LEFT EMBANKMENT FROM RD 22.700KM TO 24.200KM."

Sl. No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Clearing shrub jungles uprooting stumps and small bushes and trees below 1M girth on premeasurement etc complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	100 Sqm	24600.00	27.00	6,642.00
2	Earthwork excavation in ordinary soil within 50m initial lead and 1.50m initial lift including rough dressing & levelling the bed & depositing the excavated material away from working area as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	1050.00	164.00	1,72,200.00
3	Earth work in approved type of soil in approved borrow area by mechanical/ manual means loading into transportation vehicle and unloading the soil with all lead & lift on properly prepared and scientifically approved surface including spreading and levelling the earth not exceeding in 0.30m in depth and rough dressing and breaking clods maximum 5 cm to 7cm and levelling the earthen embankment for all height including the royalty+DMF+EMF+Addl. charges of earth etc complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	20458.017	258.85	52,95,557.70
4	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded granular sub-base Grading - III material as per table 400-1, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density complete as per clause 401 of MOSRT&H specifications for Road & Bidges works (4th Revision) including cost, carriage, royalty+DMF+EMF+Addl. Charge of materials, hire & running charges of machineries, cost of labour, labour cess etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	Cum	928.125	2523.50	23,42,123.44
5	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of size 63 mm to 45mm confirming to IRC Gr. II to WBM specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing , rolling with 3 wheeled steel roller 8-10 tonnes in stage to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregates, watering and compacting to the required density as per Clause 404 of MoSRT & H Specifications for Road & Bridge works (4th Revision) etc. complete including cost, carriage, royalty+DMF+EMF+Addl. Charge of materials, hire & running charges of machineries, cost of labour, labour cess etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	Cum	464.063	3777.10	17,52,812.36

Contractor

Senior Manager (Civil)

Sl. No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
6	Collecting, supplying and stacking good quality of Moorum at work site for premeasurement and conveying from stacks and spreading the same on road surface and consolidation with PRR including Cost, Carriage, royalty+DMF+EMF+Addl. Charge of material including cost of labour, labour cess etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	309.375	2037.80	6,30,444.38
7	Fine dressing & turfing the slopes of the embankment with compacted dub grass with two extra lead over initial lead of 50mt and one extra lift over 1.50m initial lift etc complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Sqm	24300.00	27.00	6,56,100.00
				TOTAL =	1,08,55,879.87
				Or Say =	1,08,55,880.00

(Seven Items only)

(Rupees One Crore Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty) Only

GST shall be paid extra.

	Fill-up Percentage	✓ Mark
A	My / Our Quoted Rate is% Less than Tender Value	☐
B	My / Our Quoted Rate is% Excess over Tender Value	☐
C	My / Our Quoted Rate is at Par with the Tender Value	☐

N.B.:- Percentage should be mentioned up to two decimal only both in figure & word in appropriate box & put ✓ mark in the box provided at right side.

Number of Correction

Number of overwriting

Signature & Seal of the Job Worker

Contractor

Senior Manager (Civil)